## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3475503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLP	08/07/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONVERGENT MEDIA SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	604 EAST 4TH STREET
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76102

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10328327
Application Number:	10434032
Application Number:	10434042
Application Number:	12552992
Application Number:	12553014
Application Number:	12785368
Application Number:	13094505
Application Number:	13213917
Application Number:	13662149
Application Number:	13662196
Application Number:	13662213
Application Number:	13662233
Application Number:	13662246
Application Number:	13670024
Application Number:	13670192
Application Number:	13783080
Application Number:	13975171
Application Number:	14012613
Application Number:	14148594
Application Number:	14148630

PATENT REEL: 036314 FRAME: 0453

503428870

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14148648
Application Number:	14148654
Application Number:	14148661
Application Number:	14533075
Application Number:	14534154
Application Number:	14535128
Application Number:	14535156

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-439-6500

**Email:** docketing@bltg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	222.G000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIANNE FLYNN
SIGNATURE:	/Julianne Flynn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=Termination of Lien - USPTO#page1.tif source=Termination of Lien - USPTO#page2.tif source=Termination of Lien - USPTO#page3.tif source=Termination of Lien - USPTO#page4.tif source=Termination of Lien - USPTO#page5.tif source=Termination of Lien - USPTO#page6.tif source=Termination of Lien - USPTO#page7.tif source=Termination of Lien - USPTO#page8.tif source=Termination of Lien - USPTO#page9.tif

#### TERMINATION OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN

This TERMINATION OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN ("Release") is made, executed and delivered on August 7, 2015 ("Effective Date") by Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLP, having its principal place of business at 17933 NW Evergreen Parkway, Suite 250, Beaverton, Oregon 97006 ("BLTG");

Convergent Media Solutions LLC "(Debtor") previously obtained legal services from BLTG and BLTG performed such legal services pertaining to docketing, prosecution, monitoring and maintenance of patent applications and patents included in the attached Schedule A ("Patents"); and

BLTG filed a Notice of Attorney's Lien with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 23, 2015 (see the attached Confirmation Receipt and notice);

Debtor has paid its obligations for the above described legal services.

NOW, BLTG terminates the lien interest BLTG has, or may have had, in the Patents.

Dated as of and on the Effective Date set forth above.

By: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLP (BLTG)

For any questions regarding this termination of attorney's lien, please contact Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLP, at info@bltg-ip.com or 503-439-6500.

## **SCHEDULE A**

Patent Application Number	Patent Number	Date Filed
10/328,327	7,751,628	12/23/2002
10/434,032	7,987,491	5/8/2003
10/434,042	7,899,915	5/8/2003
12/552,992	8,527,640	9/2/2009
12/553,014	8,161,172	9/2/2009
12/785,368	8,023,751	5/21/2010
13/094,505	8,813,125	4/26/2011
13/213,917	8,422,733	8/19/2011
13/662,149	N/A	10/26/2012
13/662,196	8,646,020	10/26/2012
13/662,213	8,640,183	10/26/2012
13/662,233	8,661,495	10/26/2012
13/662,246	8,631,456	10/26/2012
13/670,024	8,689,273	11/6/2012
13/670,192	N/A	11/6/2012
13/783,080	N/A	3/1/2013
13/975,171	N/A	8/23/2013
14/148,654	8,875,215	1/6/2014

Patent Application Number	Patent Number	Date Filed
14/148,648	8,850,507	1/6/2014
14,148,594	8,898,722	1/6/2014
14/148,661	8,893,212	1/6/2014
14/148,630	8,914,840	1/6/2014
14/012,613	N/A	8/28/2013
14/533,075	N/A	11/5/2014
14/534,154	N/A	11/5/2014
14/535,128	N/A	11/6/2014
14/535,156	N/A	11/6/2014



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

#### Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONVERGENT MEDIA SOLUTIONS LLC	07/22/2015

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLP
Street Address:	17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 250
City:	BEAVERTON
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97006

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7751628	
Patent Number:	7987491	
Patent Number:	7899915	
Patent Number:	8527640	

PATENT REEL: 036314 FRAME: 0458

7/23/2015 1:19 PN

<u>                                     </u>	
Patent Number:	8161172
Patent Number:	8023751
Patent Number:	8813125
Patent Number:	8422733
Patent Number:	8646020
Patent Number:	8640183
Application Number:	13662149
Patent Number:	8661495
Patent Number:	8631456
Patent Number:	8689273
Application Number:	13670192
Application Number:	13783080
Application Number:	13975171
Application Number:	14012613
Application Number:	14533075
Application Number:	14534154
Application Number:	14535128
Application Number:	14535156
Patent Number:	8875215
Patent Number:	8850507
Patent Number:	8898722
Patent Number:	8893212
Patent Number:	8914840

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6558 503-439-6500 Phone: docketing@bltg-ip.comEmail:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLP

17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY Address Line 1:

SUITE 250 Address Line 2:

BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	222.G000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIANNE FLYNN
Signature:	/Julianne Flynn/

7/23/2015 1:19 PN **PATENT REEL: 036314 FRAME: 0459** 

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

7/23/2015 1:19 PN

## Berkeley Law & Technology Group...

"Turning Innovations into Patents<sup>SM</sup>"

17933 NW Evergreen Parkway, Suite 250 Beaverton, Oregon 97006 Ph. 503.439.6500 Fx. 503.439.6558 www.bltg-ip.com

July 23, 2015

Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLP 17933 NW Evergreen Parkway Suite 250 Beaverton, OR 97006

Re: Notice of Attorney's Lien

Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLP hereby provides notice of its lien against the United States patents and United States patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A ("Patents"). The Patents are currently owned by Convergent Media Solutions LLC. This lien is asserted based on certain amounts owed and unpaid (plus interest accrued) for legal services pertaining to docketing, prosecution, monitoring and maintenance of the Patents. As of July 22, 2015, Convergent Media Solutions LLC owes \$88,681.95 to Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLP (inclusive of interest).

This lien remains in effect until released or withdrawn by Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLP.

For any questions regarding this lien, please contact Berkeley Law & Technology Group at info@bltg-ip.com or 503-439-6500.

# Berkeley Law & Technology Group<sub>ur</sub>

"Turning Innovations into Patents SM"

17933 NW Evergreen Parkway, Suite 250 Beaverton, Oregon 97006 Ph. 503.439.6500 Fx. 503.439.6558 www.bltg-ip.com

#### **SCHEDULE A**

Patent Application Number	Patent Number	Date Filed
10/328,327	7,751,628	12/23/2002
10/434,032	7,987,491	5/8/2003
10/434,042	7,899,915	5/8/2003
12/552,992	8,527,640	9/2/2009
12/553,014	8,161,172	9/2/2009
12/785,368	8,023,751	5/21/2010
13/094,505	8,813,125	4/26/2011
13/213,917	8,422,733	8/19/2011
13/662,149	N/A	10/26/2012
13/662,196	8,646,020	10/26/2012
13/662,213	8,640,183	10/26/2012
13/662,233	8,661,495	10/26/2012
13/662,246	8,631,456	10/26/2012
13/670,024	8,689,273	11/6/2012
13/670,192	N/A	11/6/2012

# Berkeley Law & Technology Group<sub>le</sub>

"Turning Innovations into Patents<sup>SM</sup>"

17933 NW Evergreen Parkway, Suite 250 Beaverton, Oregon 97006 Ph. 503.439.6500 Fx. 503.439.6558 www.bltg-ip.com

Patent Application Number	Patent Number	Date Filed
13/783,080	N/A	3/1/2013
13/975,171	N/A	8/23/2013
14/148,654	8,875,215	1/6/2014
14/148,648	8,850,507	1/6/2014
14,148,594	8,898,722	1/6/2014
14/148,661	8,893,212	1/6/2014
14/148,630	8,914,840	1/6/2014
14/012,613	N/A	8/28/2013
14/533,075	N/A	11/5/2014
14/534,154	N/A	11/5/2014
14/535,128	N/A	11/6/2014
14/535,156	N/A	11/6/2014

**RECORDED: 08/10/2015**